



भारत सरकार कर्मचारी चयन आयोग कार्मिक लोक शिकायत और पेंशन मंत्रालय, ब्लाक स. १२, केंद्रीय कार्यालय परिसर, लोधी रोड, नयी दिल्ली - १९०००३

Government of India Staff Selection Commission Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Block No. 12, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

<u>F. No. 08/02/2021-RHQ(Vol–I)</u>- In continuation to the Important Notice dated 14th June, 2022 vide which a window for **`Application Form Correction'** including online payment was provided to candidates who had applied for various post(s) advertised under Selection Posts/Ladakh/2022 from 27.06.2022 to 29.06.2022 (23:00PM).

- 2. As per the oral request of Ladakh Administration, the Commission has decided to extend the window for 'Application Form Correction' including online payment up to 5th July, 2022 (23:00 PM). All the candidates who had applied for above said examination, may avail the facility to update their Application Form of Selection Posts/Ladakh/2022. The candidates may also note, that they need to upload their domicile certificate (with reference to earlier Notice dated 15.06.2022) within this window period.
- 3. It has also been reported that the candidates are facing issues in modifying their State/ UT in the address field. To modify the State/ UT in the permanent/ present address, candidates have to make requisite changes in the 'One-time Registration' parameters before filling up corrected/ modified application in the Application Form Correction window.
- 4. Further, 'Success' in correction charges payment 'Transaction Status' means that the requisite corrections made by the candidate have been successfully applied to the online application form.
- 5. After expiry of 'Window for Application Form Correction' on 05-07-2022, no Change/correction/modification will be allowed under any circumstances. Requests received in this regard in any form like Post, Fax, Email, by hand, etc. shall not be entertained by the Commission and will be summarily rejected.